
Invitation to Bid (ITB) 

  Reference 

Number 
4223280 

  Procuring 

Entity 

MAYOR HILARION A. RAMIRO SR. REGIONAL 

TRNG & TEACHING HOSP. 

  Title Design & Build for the Construction of Three (3) 

Storey Building, Supply Office, Warehouse & OPD 

Extension 

  Area of 

Delivery 
Misamis Occidental 

  Printable 

Version  

Solicitation 

Number: 

2016-11-23 

Trade 

Agreement: 

Implementing Rules 

and Regulations 

Procurement 

Mode: 

Public Bidding 

Classification: Civil Works 

Category: Construction Projects 

Approved 

Budget for 

the Contract: 

PHP 50,000,000.00 

Contract 

Duration: 

0 Day/s 

Client 

Agency: 

 

 

Contact Francis Ian L Tan 

Status Active 

Associated 

Components 

Order  

Bid 

Supplements 

0  

Document 

Request List 

1  

Date 

Published 

30-Nov-

2016 

Last 

Updated / 

Time 

30-Nov-

2016 

12:00 

AM 

Closing Date 

/ Time 

04-Jan-

2017 

9:00 AM 

javascript:OpenPrintablePage('4223280');
javascript:OpenPrintablePage('4223280');
javascript:showAlert('');
http://www.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/%3CA href=


Person: BAC secretariat 

chairman 

Mindog, Manigcol, 

Ozamis City 

Misamis Occidental 

Philippines 7200 

63-88-5210440 

Ext.101 

63-88-5210022 

f_ian_tan@yahoo.com  

 

Description  

1. MAYOR HILARION A. RAMIRO SR. REGIONAL TRAINING AND 

TEACHING HOSPITAL (MHARSRTTH), intends to apply the sum 

specified herein the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC). 

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically 

rejected at bid opening. 

2. MAYOR HILARION A. RAMIRO SR. REGIONAL TRAINING AND 

TEACHING HOSPITAL now invites bids for the following Project: 

Project Description and Location:Design & Build for the 

Construction of Three (3) Storey Building, Supply Office, 

Warehouse & OPD Extension  

Approved Budget of the Contract: Php50,000,000.00  

Contract Duration: 360CD  

Minimum PCAB Category: Medium A License Category B 

(General Building)  

Cost of Bid Documents: Php25,000.00 

 

Bidders should have completed, within the last ten (10) years 

from the date of submission and receipts of bids, a single 

contract similar to the Project (hospital facilities) with a value 

equivalent to at least 50% of the ABC.  

Bidder is required to enter into a joint venture agreement with 

an architectural firm that will design the project . 

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding 

procedures using non-discretionary pass/fail criterion as 

specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of 

Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184), otherwise known as the 

“Government Procurement Reform Act”. 

mailto:f_ian_tan@yahoo.com


1. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by 

interested bidders who have filed a Letter of Intent (LOI) within 

the specified period, from the address below and upon payment 

of a non-refundable fee for the Bidding Documents in the 

amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Pesos (Php 25,000.00). 

 

2. The MHARSRTTH will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on 

December 13, 2016, 10:00 o’clock in the morning at the new 

Conference Room, MHARSRTTH, Maningcol, Ozamiz City which 

shall be open to all interested parties. 

3. The Receipt of Letter of Intent will be on November 29, 

Dec.1,2,5 - 8, 2016 and Issuance of Bidding Documents will be 

on November 29 – December 20, 2016 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. 

Only. 

5. Bids must be dropped at the designated Bidder’s Box located 

at the Administrative Building Lobby on or before 9 o’clock in 

the morning of January 4, 2017. All bids must be accompanied 

by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the 

amount stated in ITB Clause 18. 

6. Bids will be open on January 4, 2017 at 9:01 a.m. in the 

presence of the bidders’ representative who chose to attend at 

the address below. Late bids will not be accepted. 

7. Only authorized representative with written consent or 

authority from the owner /proprietor duly notarized at the place 

where the principal business is located will be allowed to 

represent the Bidder. 

8. The MHARSRTTH reserves the right to accept or reject any 

bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids at any 

time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any 

liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

9. For further information, please refer to: 

Dr. Harold T. Tee, Chairperson, BAC Chairman 

Dr. Maria Charito G. Batayola, BAC Secretariat 

Mayor Hilarion A. Ramiro Sr. Regional Training and Teaching 

Hospital, Ozamiz City 

Tel. No. (088) 521-0440 loc.202 Telefax No. (088) 521-0022  

 

 



Pre-bid Conference  

Date Time Venue 

13-Dec-2016 10:00 AM MHARSRTTH New 

Conference Room 

Maningcol, Ozamiz City 

 

 

 

 

Created by Francis Ian L Tan 

Date 

Created 

29-Nov-2016 

 

 

 


